
   
 

City of Sarnia 
 

MEDIA RELEASE 
 
 
DATE:  December 20, 2018   RELEASE DATE:  Immediate 
 
FROM: Margaret Misek-Evans, Chief Administrative Officer  
 
SUBJECT: City Councillor Contact Information and Office Hours 
 
 
A number of Sarnia City Councillors are available for scheduled office hours 
every week in the City Councillor Office, located on the 2nd floor of Sarnia City 
Hall. Citizens can attend by appointment arranged with the Councillor, or as 
unscheduled drop in visitors, on a first come, first served basis.  
 
The City Councillor Office provides Councillors access to a space fully 
accessible to all Sarnians, during business hours. The office can be reached 
by phone at 519-332-0330 ext. 3262. All are welcome to come in and talk 
with Councillors to share ideas, thoughts and concerns. City Councillors who 
have committed to office hours are listed below with details of their 
availability. 
 
City Councillors who have not scheduled regular office hours at City Hall are 
available to citizens and can be reached using the contact information below. 
This information is posted at: http://sarnia.ca/city-government/city-
council/sarnia-city-council-members. 
 
Current schedule and contact information: 
Councillor Margaret Bird 
Phone: 519-869-8687 
Email: margaret.bird@sarnia.ca 
 
Councillor Dave Boushy 
Phone: 519-542-3109 
Email: dave.boushy@sarnia.ca 
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Councillor Terry Burrell 
Phone: 519-366-5545 
Email: terry.burrell@sarnia.ca 
Office Hours: Thursday 2:00 – 4:00 p.m. 
 
Councillor Nathan Colquhoun 
Phone: 519-381-1857 
Email: nathan.colquhoun@sarnia.ca 
 
Councillor Bill Dennis 
Phone: 519-330-0835 
Email: bill.dennis@sarnia.ca 
 
Councillor Mike Stark 
Phone: 519-542-2054 
Email: mike.stark@sarnia.ca 
Office Hours: Wednesday 2:00 – 4:00 p.m.  
 
Councillor George Vandenberg 
Phone: 519-464-7584 
Email: george.vandenberg@sarnia.ca 
 
Councillor Brian White 
Business: 519-464-2585 
Email: brian.white@sarnia.ca  
Office Hours: Tuesday 9:00 a.m. - 12:00 p.m. 
 
 
Additional information about Sarnia City Council members is available on the 
City’s website: http://sarnia.ca/city-government/city-council/sarnia-city-
council-members.  
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For further information, please contact: 
Margaret Misek-Evans, Chief Administrative Officer 
marg.evans@sarnia.ca or 519-332-0330 ext. 3230 

Katarina Ovens, Communications Coordinator 
katarina.ovens@sarnia.ca  or 519-332-0330 ext. 3265 
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